



Notice of Race Amendment #1

NOR 1.3

The words "Minimum Offshore Requirements (MOR)" are deleted and replaced with: Safety Equipment Requirements (SER). "2017" is deleted and replaced with: 2018.

All references in the Notice of Race to "MOR" are deleted and replaced with: SER.

Race Committee
May 2, 2018
1600